Term Commencement Date (the "Abatement Period"), Base Rent shall be abated, and Tenant
shall not be obligated to pay Base Rent for the Premises (the "Extended Term Base Rent
Abatement"). In no event shall the amount of the Base Rent Abatement exceed Nine Thousand
Eighty -Eight Hundred and 80/100 Dollars ($9,088.80). During the Abatement Period, Tenant shall
continue to be responsible for the payment of Additional Rent under the Lease, as amended
hereby.

5. Security Deposit. Tenant has previously deposited with Landlord Twelve
Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty -Nine and 17/100 ($12,769.17) as security for the faithful
performance by Tenant of the terms, covenants, and conditions of the Lease. Concurrently with
Tenant's execution of this Second Amendment, Tenant shall deposit with Landlord an additional
Two Thousand One Hundred Twenty -Eight and 20/100 ($2,128.20),for a total Security Deposit
under the Lease, as amended herein, of Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Seven and
37/100 ($14,897.37). Landlord shall continue to hold the Security Deposit, as increased herein,
in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Lease.

6. "As -Is" Condition. Landlord and Tenant acknowledge that Tenant is currently in
possession of the Premises pursuant to the terms of the lease, and continues to accept the